December 2002
HoloSpec
Imaging
Spectrograph
OPERATIONS MANUAL
2004945 V2.0
Kaiser Optical Systems, Inc.
371 Parkland Plaza

Figure 2.3.  Interior of the HoloSpecs f/1.4–2.2, showing the camera focus
thumbwheel (CF), latch pocket (LP), VPH grating and mount (GR), base plate
(BP), and base plate channel (BC).
 HoloSpec Imaging Spectrograph 5
2004945 V2.0
IP
HT
CP
VT LP
Figure 2.4.  Interior of the HoloSpecs f/1.4–2.2, showing the latch pocket (LP),
input adapter support plate (IP), camera mounting support plate (CP),
horizontal tilt adjustment screw (HT), and vertical tilt adjustment screw (VT).
Model numbers for standard Raman gratings (Table A.1) are HSG-XXX-YY, where
XXX is the excitation wavelength in nanometers, and YY is SA for Stokes/anti-Stokes,
LF for low frequency, and HF for high frequency. For example, the part number for a
Raman grating for low-frequency coverage with 532-nm excitation is HSG-532-LF.
Model numbers for fluorescence (HFG) and visible (HVG) gratings (Table A.2) are
simply HFG-XXX and HVG-XXX, where XXX is the excitation wavelength in
nanometers.
Resolution

2004945 V2.0
Appendix A.  Options
The following tables list the available gratings, filters, slits, CCD camera adapters,
shutters, and linear fiber array adapters for the HoloSpec spectrographs.
Table A.1. Raman Gratings: Model Number, Spectral Coverage (cm–1,
relative to excitation), Average Reciprocal Linear Dispersion (cm–1/pixel),
and Part Number.
Excitation
Wavelength (nm)
Stokes/Anti-Stokes
Grating
Low-Frequency
Stokes Grating
High-Frequency
Stokes Grating
514.5 HSG-514.5-SA
–1054 to 1577 cm–1
2.7 cm–1/pixel
2004370-517
HSG-514.5-LF
–204 to 2317 cm–1
2.6 cm–1/pixel
2004370-516
HSG-514.5-HF
2290 to 4491 cm–1
2.2 cm–1/pixel
2004370-515
532 HSG-532-SA
–980 to 1559 cm–1
2.6 cm–1/pixel
2004370-520
HSG-532-LF
–29 to 2388 cm–1
2.4 cm–1/pixel
2004370-519
HSG-532-HF
2265 to 4387 cm–1
2.1 cm–1/pixel
2004370-518
632.8 HSG-632.8-SA
–1150 to 1026 cm–1
2.2 cm–1/pixel
2004370-523
HSG-632.8-LF
–2 to 2027 cm–1
2.1 cm–1/pixel
2004370-522
HSG-632.8-HF
1958 to 3735 cm–1
1.8 cm–1/pixel
2004370-521
647 HSG-647-SA
–983 to 1127 cm–1
2.1 cm–1/pixel
2004370-526
HSG-647-LF
–33 to 1955 cm–1
2.0 cm–1/pixel
2004370-525
HSG-647-HF
1877 to 3620 cm–1
1.8 cm–1/pixel
2004370-524
752 HSG-752-SA
–984 to 1173 cm–1
2.2 cm–1/pixel
2004370-529
HSG-752-LF
–34 to 1979 cm–1
2.0 cm–1/pixel
2004370-528
HSG-752-HF
1901 to 3622 cm–1
1.7 cm–1/pixel
2004370-527
785 HSG-785-SA
–1000 to 1072 cm–1
2.1 cm–1/pixel
2004371-506
HSG-785-LF
–34 to 1894 cm–1
2.0 cm–1/pixel
2004371-505
HSG-785-HF
1794 to 3446 cm–1
1.7 cm–1/pixel
2004371-504
830 HSG-830-SA
–980 to 987 cm–1
2.0 cm–1/pixel
2004371-509
HSG-830-LF

< 350 cm–1
< 10 nm
Spectral Edgewidth
Wavenumbers between O.D. 0.3 and O.D. 4.0 points
Nanometers between O.D. 0.3 and O.D. 4.0 points
< 150 cm–1
< 4 nm
Available Wavelength Range 488–1400 nm
26  HoloSpec Imaging Spectrograph
2004945 V2.0
Table A.5. Slits.
Model Number Slit Width (microns
unless otherwise
indicated)
Part Number
SLIT-25 25  6001215
SLIT-50 50 6001221
SLIT-83 83 2004331-511
SLIT-100 100 6001216
SLIT-167 167 6001217
SLIT-250 250 6001218
SLIT-416 416 6001219
SLIT-500 500 6001222
SLIT-833 833 6001223
SLIT-1000 1000  (1.00 mm) 6001212
SLIT-1670 1670  (1.67 mm) 6001213
SLIT-2000 2 mm 303-20-400
SLIT-4000 4 mm 303-20-461
 HoloSpec Imaging Spectrograph 27
2004945 V2.0